Morris, John R.

From: Patrick Kardish <PKardish@jonesedmunds.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2017 11:02 AM

To: Morgan, Steve

Cc: Henry.Norris@citrusbocc.com; Carol Sawyer; Elizabeth Kennelley; Troy Hays; Morris, John R.; Madden,
Melissa

Subject: Citrus County Central Landfill 2nd Quarter 2017 LFG Monitoring Report

Attachments: 2017.04.19 RPT_Citrus Central 17Q2 LFG.pdf

Good Morning Steve,

Attached is the 2nd Quarter 2017 LFG Monitoring Report for the Citrus County Central landfill. We have also measured the landfill
gas concentrations in all of the groundwater monitoring wells at the site. Please call us at 352-377-5821 if you have any
guestions or need any additional information.

Thank You

Patrick Kardish

Environmental Data Analyst

JONES
EDMUNDS-

INTEGRITY | KNOWLEDGE | SERVICE

Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc.

730 NE Waldo Road | Gainesville, FL 32641
352.377.5821 ext. 1411
www.jonesedmunds.com

FOLLOW US ON:
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The information contained in this message including any attachment is confidential. It is intended for the private use of the intended addressee only. If you are not
the intended addressee, please immediately notify the sender by reply email and destroy the original transmission and any attachment. E-mail transmission of
information cannot be guaranteed to be free of error or other defect. If verification is required, request a hard-copy version. The sender disclaims liability for any
defects in this message caused by e-mail transmission including a virus. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that this message is virus free.



JONES
EDMUNDS.

April 19, 2017

Mr. Steve Morgan

Solid Waste Section

Department of Environmental Protection
13051 N Telecom Pkwy

Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926

RE: Citrus County Central Landfill
Landfill Gas Monitoring Results — Second Quarter 2017
FDEP Permit No.: 21375-025-SO-01
Jones Edmunds Project Number: 03860-060-01

Dear Mr. Morgan:

Enclosed are the Second Quarter 2017 landfill gas monitoring results for the Citrus County
Central Landfill conducted on April 17,2017. The calibration log is also enclosed with this

letter.

Methane was not detected above the maximum limit of 100% LEL at any of the monitoring
locations or above the maximum limit of 25% in any of the on-site structures. If you have any
questions regarding this information, please contact me at (352) 377-5821.

Sincerely, :

Troy D. Hays, PG
Sr. Manage/Vice President

\\Gnvmain\envserv\EnvDocs\Citrus County\Gas Mon\2017\17Q2\17Q2_Citrus_Gas Mon_Letter.doc

XC: Henry Norris, Citrus County

730 NE Waldo Road | Gainesville, FL 32641 | Phone 352.377.5821 | Fax 352.377.3166 | www.jonesedmunds.com
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DEP-SOP-001/01
FT 1600 Field Measurement of Landfill Gas

Form FD 9000-8: FIELD INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION RECORDS

SITENAME __C.Ffeous Am.mé, LandEr/
INSTRUMENT (MAKE/MODEL#) Eagle Multi-Gas Detector INSTRUMENT # GNV 80023*
Instrument Calibration Date _Nov. 18, 2016 _ Reference Meter Book Eagle Meter Book 1

PARAMETER: [check only
[J TEMPERATURE

0 TURBIDITY

one]

[J CONDUCTIVITY
] RESIDUAL CI

[] SALINITY

[0 Dbo

Page _l_of 1

DATE #//Z// zZ

O pH [JORrRP
X OTHER _ LANDFILL GAS

STANDARDS: [Specify the type(s) of standards used for calibration, the origin of the standards, the standard
values, and the date the standards were prepared or purchased]

Standard A /520 ¥ % Methane (Volume), /3-957% CO, (Volume), Balance Nitrogen

Lot# /22~/24 55242 -/

Standard Source

Airgas

Standard B
Standard Source

Airgas

Standard Source

Zero Air (0 % Methane) (0% CO

1.9 %0,

Lot# SS-4Yo°Hgs 27—/

Standard C % LEL Methane, % CO, (Volume), 0% O, (Volume), Bal Nitrogen

Lot #

INSTRUMENT RESPONSE (%)
STD| CH, CO, 0, DEVIATION (LIMITS +/- 5%) CALIB- | o oo
DATE TIME | (A, | STD | STD | STD RATED (NIT, | SAMPLER
(yy/mm/dd) | (hr:min) | B, | VALUE | VALUE | VALUE CH, co, 0. (YES, com’) INITIALS
C) | (% Vol) | (% Vol) | (% Vol NO)
RES | DEV | RES | DEV | RES | DEV
/7 /ot (1710870 | A [Zoi|f5og —  iso|<s2S2 | — |= |vee |zt
085218 | — |~ l210 | —|— |- [~ (2002 |Ver :271.‘1‘/5”1
/08 | A |5 2505 | — Ko |5y |5A<3 | - = Yes |Co~t| S,
fr0 |8 | — |- Jz10] —|~]-|— |asl<a| » Coxt | Am,
* Eagle SN E084039
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